
                               HOLY LOVE LUTHERAN CHURCH --FINANCIAL SECRETARY'S REPORT 
INCOME 01/01/2024 ENDING 6/30/2024

BUDGET ACTUAL Y-T-D Y-T-D Y-T-D Y-T-D
MONTHLY MONTHLY BUDGET TOTALS ACTUAL  +   /   -

June Sub-Ministry
PLEDGED----MEMBERS  $  10,515.38  $   16,355.00  $    68,350.00  $    77,934.00  $     9,584.00 

UNPLEDGED OFFERING  $    3,018.62  $        953.00  $    19,621.00  $      9,290.00  $  (10,331.00)
Unpledged Members Offering  $        600.00  $    5,945.00 
  "        Non-Members Offering  $        255.00  $    2,635.00 
Loose Plate Offering  $          98.00  $       710.00 

SPECIAL BENEVOLENCE  $       153.85  $                -    $      1,000.00  $      1,048.00  $          48.00 
Lenten/Easter Season Offerings  $                -    $    1,048.00 
Thanksgiving Offerings  $                -    $               -   
Advent/Christmas Offerings  $                -    $               -   

T-MOBILE CELL TOWER  $       783.69  $        848.97  $      5,094.00  $      5,093.82  $          (0.18)

MISC. INCOME - OTHER  $         76.92  $        588.55  $        500.00  $        633.55  $        133.55 
Initial Offering Envelopes  $                -    $         45.00 
Refund from Insurance Co.  $        588.55  $               -   

 $                -    $               -   

FACILITIES USAGE  $       346.15  $        360.00  $      2,250.00  $      1,454.15  $       (795.85)
Regular Donations  $          50.00  $       400.00 
Halo Girls KickStart  $        310.00  $    1,054.15 

INTEREST  $         38.46  $          19.27  $        250.00  $        802.67  $        552.67 

T. CHOICE DOLLARS  $       153.85  $                -    $      1,000.00  $        503.00  $       (497.00)

PRE-SCHOOL  $    3,418.46  $     3,703.34  $    22,220.00  $    21,883.37  $       (336.63)

PRE-SCHOOL-maintenance  $       490.77  $        531.67  $      3,190.00  $      3,141.68  $        (48.32)

SUB-TOTAL  $  18,996.15  $   23,359.80  $  123,475.00  $  121,784.24  $    (1,690.76)

TOTAL ALL RESTRICTED FUNDS  $     9,150.39  $    16,254.26 

RESTRICTED FUNDS-MINISTRIES  $     9,150.39  $    15,379.26 

Family Ministry  $     3,063.70  $      7,719.28 
   Christian Education  $                -    $               -   
   Confirmation  $                -    $               -   
   Day Camp  $     1,925.00  $    4,345.00 
   Women's Bible Study  $                -    $               -   
   Youth Ministry  $     1,138.70  $    3,374.28 

588.55



                                HOLY LOVE LUTHERAN CHURCH --gINANCIAL SECRETARY'S REPORT  
 INCOME 01/01/2024 ENDING 6/30/2024 

 BUDGET  ACTUAL   Y-T-D  Y-T-D  Y-T-D  Y-T-D 
MONTHLY MONTHLY  BUDGET  TOTALS   ACTUAL   +   /   - 

June  Sub-Ministry 

Evangelism  $          53.00  $        377.30 
     Coffee freewill offering  $          53.00  $       377.30 

Property  $     6,041.50  $      6,041.50 
Snow Removal  $     6,000.00  $    6,000.00 
Children's Clothing Sale  $          41.50  $         41.50 

Social Ministry  $                -    $        300.00 
    Family Assistance  $                -    $       300.00 

Stewardship  $                -    $                -   

Worship & music  $                -    $        994.00 
    Easter Flowers  $       632.00 
    50th Celebration Flowers  $                -    $       337.00 
    50th Celebration Food  $                -    $         25.00 

Misc. Items  $          (7.81)  $         (52.82)
    Credit Card fees  $          (3.83)  $        (23.99)
    PayPal Fees  $          (3.98)  $        (28.83)

RESTRICTED FUNDS-MISC.  $                -    $        875.00 
    All Stars  $                -    $         50.00 
    On-Line Worship  $                -    $               -   
    New Signage  $                -    $       250.00 
    Peach Sales for Sign  $                -    $               -   
    Amy's Ordination Stole  $                -    $       225.00 
    Delores Project  $                -    $       300.00 
    Holy Hammers/Habitat  $                -    $         50.00 

ACTUAL TOTAL OF ALL 
INCOME RECEIVED  $   32,510.19  $  138,038.50 

 $              -    $              -   



INCOME BUDGET 2024

BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET Approved
4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 52 2024 Budget

January February March April May June July August September October November December Year June YTD
PLEDGED----MEMBERS  $      10,515.38  $         10,515.38  $         13,144.23  $         10,515.38  $         10,515.38  $         13,144.23  $         10,515.38  $         10,515.38  $         13,144.23  $         10,515.38  $         10,515.38  $         13,144.23  $       136,700.00  $    136,700.00  $               -    $          68,350.00 

UNPLEDGED OFFERING  $        3,018.62  $           3,018.62  $           3,773.27  $           3,018.62  $           3,018.62  $           3,773.27  $           3,018.62  $           3,018.62  $           3,773.27  $           3,018.62  $           3,018.62  $           3,773.27  $         39,242.00  $      39,242.00  $               -    $          19,621.00 

Unpledged Members Offering 
  "        Non-Members Offering
Loose Plate Offering 

SPECIAL BENEVOLENCE  $           153.85  $              153.85  $              192.31  $              153.85  $              153.85  $              192.31  $              153.85  $              153.85  $              192.31  $              153.85  $              153.85  $              192.31  $           2,000.00  $        2,000.00  $               -    $            1,000.00 

Lenten/Easter Season Offerings
Thanksgiving Offerings
Advent/Christmas Offerings

T-MOBILE CELL TOWER  $           783.69  $              783.69  $              979.62  $              783.69  $              783.69  $              979.62  $              783.69  $              783.69  $              979.62  $              783.69  $              783.69  $              979.62  $         10,188.00  $      10,188.00  $               -    $            5,094.00 

MISC. INCOME - OTHER  $             76.92  $                76.92  $                96.15  $                76.92  $                76.92  $                96.15  $                76.92  $                76.92  $                96.15  $                76.92  $                76.92  $                96.15  $           1,000.00  $        1,000.00  $               -    $               500.00 

Initial Offering Envelopes 

FACILITIES USAGE  $           346.15  $              346.15  $              432.69  $              346.15  $              346.15  $              432.69  $              346.15  $              346.15  $              432.69  $              346.15  $              346.15  $              432.69  $           4,500.00  $        4,500.00  $               -    $            2,250.00 

INTEREST  $             38.46  $                38.46  $                48.08  $                38.46  $                38.46  $                48.08  $                38.46  $                38.46  $                48.08  $                38.46  $                38.46  $                48.08  $              500.00  $           500.00  $               -    $               250.00 

T. CHOICE DOLLARS  $           153.85  $              153.85  $              192.31  $              153.85  $              153.85  $              192.31  $              153.85  $              153.85  $              192.31  $              153.85  $              153.85  $              192.31  $           2,000.00  $        2,000.00  $               -    $            1,000.00 

PRE-SCHOOL  $        3,418.46  $           3,418.46  $           4,273.08  $           3,418.46  $           3,418.46  $           4,273.08  $           3,418.46  $           3,418.46  $           4,273.08  $           3,418.46  $           3,418.46  $           4,273.08  $         44,440.00  $      44,440.00  $               -    $          22,220.00 

PRE-SCHOOL-Maintenance  $           490.77  $              490.77  $              613.46  $              490.77  $              490.77  $              613.46  $              490.77  $              490.77  $              613.46  $              490.77  $              490.77  $              613.46  $           6,380.00  $        6,380.00  $               -    $            3,190.00 

SUB-TOTAL  $      18,996.15  $         18,996.15  $         23,745.19  $         18,996.15  $         18,996.15  $         23,745.19  $         18,996.15  $         18,996.15  $         23,745.19  $         18,996.15  $         18,996.15  $         23,745.19  $       246,950.00  $    246,950.00  $               -    $       123,475.00 



    Delores Project



                               HOLY LOVE LUTHERAN CHURCH --FINANCIAL SECRETARY'S REPORT                                HOLY LOVE LUTHERAN CHURCH --FINANCIAL SECRETARY'S REPORT 

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL 
MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY

January February March April May June July August September October November December YTD
PLEDGED----MEMBERS  $    12,925.00  $    12,513.00  $          13,395.00  $          10,771.00  $          11,975.00  $          16,355.00  $          77,934.00 

 $                       -   
UNPLEDGED OFFERING  $         702.00  $      1,210.00  $            1,619.00  $            1,883.00  $            2,923.00  $               953.00  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $            9,290.00 
Unpledged Members Offering  $         550.00  $         850.00  $            1,065.00  $            1,850.00  $            1,030.00  $               600.00  $            5,945.00 
  "        Non-Members Offering  $         135.00  $         270.00  $               435.00  $                 10.00  $            1,530.00  $               255.00  $            2,635.00 
Loose Plate Offering  $           17.00  $           90.00  $               119.00  $                 23.00  $               363.00  $                 98.00  $               710.00 

 $                       -   
SPECIAL BENEVOLENCE  $                -    $         205.00  $               843.00  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $            1,048.00 
Lenten/Easter Season Offerings  $         205.00  $               843.00  $            1,048.00 
Thanksgiving Offerings  $                       -   
Advent/Christmas Offerings  $                      -   

 $                      -   
T-MOBILE CELL TOWER  $         848.97  $         848.97  $               848.97  $               848.97  $               848.97  $               848.97  $            5,093.82 

 $                      -   
MISC. INCOME - OTHER  $           45.00  $                -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $               588.55  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $               633.55 
Initial Offering Envelopes  $           45.00  $                 45.00 
Refund from Ins Co.  $               588.55  $               588.55 

 $                       -   
 $                       -   

FACILITIES USAGE  $         201.67  $         115.00  $               277.90  $               330.99  $               168.59  $               360.00  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $            1,454.15 
Regular Donations  $           50.00  $               100.00  $               150.00  $                 50.00  $                 50.00  $               400.00 
Halo Girls KickStart  $         151.67  $         115.00  $               177.90  $               180.99  $               118.59  $               310.00  $            1,054.15 

 $                       -   
INTEREST  $           13.18  $         698.61  $                 23.07  $                 25.47  $                 23.07  $                 19.27  $               802.67 

 $                       -   
T. CHOICE DOLLARS  $           41.00  $         103.00  $               292.00  $                 23.00  $                 44.00  $               503.00 

 $                       -   
PRE-SCHOOL  $      3,366.67  $      3,703.34  $            3,703.34  $            3,703.34  $            3,703.34  $            3,703.34  $          21,883.37 

 $                      -   
PRE-SCHOOL-Maintenance  $         483.33  $         531.67  $               531.67  $               531.67  $               531.67  $               531.67  $            3,141.68 

SUB-TOTAL  $    18,626.82  $    19,928.59  $          21,533.95  $          18,117.44  $          20,217.64  $          23,359.80  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $        121,784.24 

TOTAL ALL RESTRICTED FU $      1,035.53  $         481.21  $            2,266.79  $            1,632.96  $            1,687.38  $            9,150.39  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $          16,254.26 

RESTRICTED FUNDS-MINISTR $         725.53  $         116.21  $            2,216.79  $            1,532.96  $            1,637.38  $            9,150.39  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $          15,379.26 

Family Ministry  $         642.34  $           42.45  $            1,529.60  $            1,210.00  $            1,231.19  $            3,063.70  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $            7,719.28 
   Christian Education
   Confirmation
   Day Camp  $            1,210.00  $            1,210.00  $            1,925.00  $            4,345.00 
   Women's Ministries  $                       -   
   Youth ministry  $         642.34  $           42.45  $            1,529.60  $                 21.19  $            1,138.70  $            3,374.28 

Evangelism  $           91.50  $           84.05  $                 63.00  $                 51.75  $                 34.00  $                 53.00  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $               377.30 
     Coffee freewill offering  $           91.50  $           84.05  $                 63.00  $                 51.75  $                 34.00  $                 53.00  $               377.30 

 $                       -   

Stewardship  $                       -   

Worship & Music  $               632.00  $               282.00  $                 80.00  $               994.00 
    Easter Flowers  $               632.00  $               632.00 
    50th Celebration Flowers  $               257.00  $                 80.00  $               337.00 
    50th Celebration Food  $                 25.00  $                 25.00 

Property  $                -    $                -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $            6,041.50  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $            6,041.50 
Snow Removal from Preschool  $            6,000.00  $            6,000.00 
Children's Clothing Sale  $                 41.50  $                 41.50 

 $                       -   

Social Ministry  $                -    $                -    $                      -    $                      -    $               300.00  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $               300.00 
Family Assistance  $               300.00 



Misc. Items  $           (8.31)  $         (10.29)  $                 (7.81)  $               (10.79)  $                 (7.81)  $                 (7.81)  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $               (52.82)
    Credit Card fees  $           (4.34)  $           (3.83)  $                 (3.83)  $                 (4.33)  $                 (3.83)  $                 (3.83)  $               (23.99)
    PayPal Fees  $           (3.97)  $           (6.46)  $                 (3.98)  $                 (6.46)  $                 (3.98)  $                 (3.98)  $               (28.83)

RESTRICTED FUNDS-MISC.  $         310.00  $         365.00  $                 50.00  $               100.00  $                 50.00  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $               875.00 
    All Stars  $                 50.00  $                 50.00 
    On-Line Worship  $                       -   
    New Signage  $         250.00  $               250.00 
    Peach Sales - for sign  $                       -   
    Amy's Ordinatoin Stole  $         225.00  $               225.00 
    Delores Project  $           60.00  $         140.00  $                 50.00  $                 50.00  $               300.00 
    Holy Hammers/Habitat  $                 50.00  $                 50.00 

ACTUAL TOTAL OF ALL 
INCOME RECEIVED  $    19,662.35  $    20,409.80  $          23,800.74  $          19,750.40  $          21,905.02  $          32,510.19  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $        138,038.50 

19662.35 20409.8  $         23,800.74  $         19,750.40 21905.02 32510.19
 $                -    $                -    $                       -    $                       -    $                       -    $                       -    $                       -    $                       -    $                       -    $                       -    $                       -    $                       -   

 Youth Breakdown 
 $           1,114.43 Palm Sunday Bkfst
 $                95.00 Lockin
 $              200.00 Kennedy Youth Gathering Pmnt
 $                80.17 RaiseRight
 $                40.00 Youth Trip Donation
 $           1,529.60 
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